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Some lost property items were Attendance figures this week:
claimed last week but we have

Thank you for your cooperation on
gained more! Please look at Reception 87.7% Wednesday when we had to close school at
the photograph below and Yr184.9% Yr4 96.7%

short notice. The Weduc app proved an
check if anything belongs to Yr 2 86.4% Yr591.5% effective way of communication and the
your child. Yr 3 80.6% Yr 6 96.2% process was simple and quick.
CLY RO S e ™ We have received information regarding the MMR
*** Spring Term 2024 *** vaccine this week. Please scan the NHS image below
* Thursday, 15 February at 3.15pm— Y1-Y6 Film Night for further information to protect against measles,
* Friday, 16 February—end of half term mumps and rubella.
* Monday, 26 February—start of second half of Spring

term
* Tuesday, 5 March—Parents’ Meetings—times TBA
* Thursday, 7 March—World Book Day and Reading
Breakfast
* Friday, 15 March—Red Nose Day
* Monday, 18 March—PSA Meeting
* Thursday, 21 March—Non-uniform in exchange for
chocolate
* Friday, 22 March—EYFS/KS1 Spring Bulb Show
* Wednesday, 27 March—Chocolate Bingo
* Thursday, 28 March—Y4 Easter Assembly
* Thursday, 28 March—End of Term at 2pm.
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Lost property will be in the office until Thursday, 15 February.

Any unclaimed items will be disposed of after this date.
Thank you.



THURSDAY
15TH
FEBRUARY

\NE\_COME TO THE

3.15-4.45

£3 PER CHILD WHICH
INCLUDES SMALL BAG
OF POPCORN AND A

‘ DRINK
__—1F YOU WOULD LIKE YOUR CHILD TO ATTEND

PLEASE COMPLETE THE SLIP AND RETURN
WITH THE £3 PAYMENT.

Child’s name: Year:

Can walk home I:I Will be collected I:I

All children must be collected at 4.45pm.

Emergency contact number:

| have enclosed £3 Signed:




